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Argentina 
 

Center Contact information 

Austral University Hospital Marcelo Silva 

E-mail  
 

Manuel Mendizabal 

E-mail 

  
Hospital Alemán Margarita Anders 

E-mail 

  
Italian Hospital in Buenos Aires Adrián Gadano  

E-mail 
 

Sebastián Marciano 

E-mail 

 

Australia 
 

Center Contact information 

Austin Health Marie Sinclair 

E-mail 

  
Royal Prince Alfred Hospital Avik Majumdar 

E-mail 

Geoffrey McCaughan 

E-mail 

 
 

Sir Charles Gairdner Hospital Gary Jeffrey  

E-mail 

mailto:msilva@cas.austral.edu.ar
mailto:manuel.mendizabal@icloud.com
mailto:manders@hospitalaleman.com
mailto:adrian.gadano@hospitalitaliano.org.ar
mailto:sebastian.marciano@hospitalitaliano.org.ar
mailto:Marie.SINCLAIR@austin.org.au
mailto:Avik.Majumdar@health.nsw.gov.au
mailto:geoffrey.mccaughan@sydney.edu.au
mailto:gary.jeffrey@uwa.edu.au
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Austria 
 

Center Contact information 

Medical University of Vienna Gabriela Berlakovitch 

E-mail 

 
Belgium 

 
Center Contact information 

CUB Erasme Hospital, Université Libre  

de Bruxelles 

Thierry Gustot 

E-mail  

Ghent University Hospital Hans Van Vlierberghe 

E-mail 

Xavier Verhelst 

E-mail 

 
 

UZ Leuven Frederik Nevens  

E-mail 

Wim Laleman 

E-mail 

 

Brazil 
 

Center Contact information 

Hospital das Clínicas da Universidade de  

São Paulo 

Alberto Farías 

E-mail 

Luiz Augusto Carneiro d'Albuquerque 

E-mail 

  

mailto:gabriela.berlakovich@meduniwien.ac.at
mailto:Thierry.Gustot@erasme.ulb.ac.be
mailto:Hans.vanvlierberghe@uzgent.be
mailto:xavier.verhelst@uzgent.be
mailto:frederik.nevens@uzleuven.be
mailto:wim.laleman@uzleuven.be
mailto:albertoqfarias@gmail.com
mailto:profluizcarneiro@gmail.com
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Irmandade Santa Casa de Misericórdia de 

Porto Alegre 

Angelo Zambam de Mattos 

E-mail 

María Luzia Zanotelli 

E-mail 
 

Walter Cantídio University Hospital Lívia Carone Linhares 

E-mail 

 
Canada 
 

Center Contact information 

University of Alberta Dean Karvellas 

E-mail 

Khalid Dajani 

E-mail 

  
University of Toronto Nazia Selzner 

E-mail 

Trevor Reichman 

E-mail 
 

 
China 
 

Center Contact information 

Queen Mary Hospital Albert Chan 

E-mail 

mailto:angmattos@hotmail.com
mailto:macluc@terra.com.br
mailto:liviacarone@gmail.com
mailto:cjk2@ualberta.ca
mailto:dajani@ualberta.ca
mailto:nazia.selzner@uhn.ca
mailto:trevor.reichman@uhn.ca
mailto:acchan@hku.hk


  | 6 

 

CHANCE | EUROPEAN FOUNDATION FOR THE STUDY OF CHRONIC LIVER FAILURE 

 

Colombia 
 

Center Contact information 

Pablo Tobón Uribe Hospital Juan Ignacio Marin 

E-mail 

 
Czech Republic 
 

Center Contact information 

Institute for Clinical and Experimental Medicine  Pavel Taimr 

E-mail 

 
Denmark 
 

Center Contact information 

Righospitalet  Allan Rasmussen 

E-mail 

 

France 
 

Center Contact information 

APHP Beaujon François Durand 

E-mail 

  
APHP Henri Mondor Christophe Duvoux 

E-mail 

 
 

APHP Hôpitaux Universitaires Pitié Salpêtrière Filomena Conti 

E-mail  

CHU Montepellier-Hôpital Saint Eloi Georges Phlippe Pageaux 

E-mail  

mailto:jmarin@hptu.org.co
mailto:pata@ikem.cz
mailto:allan.rasmussen@dadlnet.dk
mailto:rancois.durand@bjn.aphp.fr
mailto:christophe.duvoux@aphp.fr
mailto:filomena.conti@aphp.fr
mailto:gp-pageaux@chu-montpellier.fr
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CHU Rennes-Hôpital de Pontchaillou Pauline Houssel-Debry 

E-mail 

  
CHRU Tours-Hôpital Trousseau  Laure Elkrief 

E-mail 

 

Hautepièrre Hospital Thierry Artzner 

E-mail 

  
Hôpital de la Croix-Rousse Sylvie Radenne 

E-mail 

  
Hôpital Paul Brousse Didier Samuel 

E-mail 

 

Germany 
 

Center Contact information 

Charité University Hospital Berlin Cornelius Engelmann 

E-mail 

Robert Oellinger 

E-mail 

  
Goethe University Clinic Jonel Trebicka 

E-mail 

 
 

Hannover Medical School Richard Taubert 

E-mail 

  
Leipzig University Hospital Thomas Berg 

E-mail 

Daniel Seehofer 

E-mail 

  
 

 

 

mailto:pauline.houssel-debry@chu-rennes.fr
mailto:l.elkrief@chu-tours.fr
mailto:%20thierry.artzner@chru-strasbourg.fr
mailto:sylvie.radenne@chu-lyon.fr
mailto:didier.samuel@pbr.aphp.fr
mailto:cornelius.engelmann@charite.de
mailto:robert.oellinger@charite.de
mailto:Jonel.trebicka@kgu.de
mailto:Taubert.richard@mh-hannover.de
mailto:Thomas.Berg@medizin.uni-leipzig.de
mailto:daniel.seehofer@medizin.uni-leipzig.de
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UKM Muenster Harmut Schmidt 

E-mail 

Andreas Pascher 

E-mail 

  
University Medical Center Hamburg-Eppendorf Lutz Fischer 

E-mail 

 

University Hospital Aachen Christian Trautwein 

E-mail 

Ulf Neumann 

E-mail 

  
University Hospital Heidelberg Christian Rupp 

E-mail 

Arianeb Mehrabi 

E-mail 

  
University Hospital Mainz Jenz Mittler 

E-mail 

  
University Hospital of Munich Markus Guba 

E-mail 

  
University Hospital Tübingen Cristophe Berg 

E-mail 

Silvio Nadalin 

E-mail 

 

India 
 

Center Contact information 

Amrita Institute of Medical Sciences 

 

S. Sudhindran 

E-mail 

 

  

mailto:hepar@ukmuenster.de
mailto:Andreas.Pascher@ukmuenster.de
mailto:lfischer@uke.de
mailto:ctrautwein@ukaachen.de
mailto:uneumann@ukaachen.de
mailto:christian_rupp@med.uni-heidelberg.de
mailto:arianeb.mehrabi@med.uni-heidelberg.de
mailto:jens.mittler@unimedizin-mainz.de
mailto:markus.guba@med.uni-muenchen.de
mailto:christoph.berg@med.uni-tuebingen.de
mailto:Silvio.Nadalin@med.uni-tuebingen.de
mailto:sudhisalini@icloud.com
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Dr. Rela Institute & Medical Centre Mohammed Rela 

E-mail 

Ashwin Rammohan 

E-mail 

  
Fortis Hospital Group Vivek Vij 

E-mail 

  
Global Hospital Mumbai Samir Shah 

E-mail 

Ravi Mohanka 

E-mail 

  
Max Saket Hospital Subhash Gupta 

E-mail 

  
Medanta Medicity Neeraj Saraf 

E-mail 

Avi Soin 

E-mail 

  
Yashoda Hospitals Dharmesh Kapoor 

E-mail 

Italy 
 

Center Contact information 

Azienda Ospedaliero Universitaria Pisana Paolo de Simone 

E-mail 

 

Ca' Granda-Policlinico di Milano Angelo Sangiovanni 

E-mail 

Giulia Tosetti 

E-mail 

  
 

 

 

 

 

mailto:Mohamed.rela@gmail.com
mailto:ashwinrammohan@gmail.com
mailto:vivek.vij2@gmail.com
mailto:drshahsamir@gmail.com
mailto:ravimohanka@gmail.com
mailto:dr.subhashgupta@forerunnershealthcare.in
mailto:neerajsaraf@hotmail.com
mailto:absoin@gmail.com
mailto:dharmesh_kapoor@hotmail.com
mailto:paolo.desimone@unipi.it
mailto:angelo.sangiovanni@policlinico.mi.it
mailto:giulia.tosetti@policlinico.mi.it


  | 10 

 

CHANCE | EUROPEAN FOUNDATION FOR THE STUDY OF CHRONIC LIVER FAILURE 

 

Niguarda Hospital Luca Belli 

E-mail 

Giovanni Perricone  

E-mail  
Ospedale Papa Giovanni XXIII-Bergamo Stefano Fagiouli 

E-mail 

  
Sant'Orsola Hospital-Alma Mater Studiorum 

University of Bologna 

Cristina Morelli 

E-mail 

Antonio Siniscalchi 

E-mail 

  
University and Hospital of Padova Paolo Angeli 

E-mail 

  
University of Firenze Fabio Marra 

E-mail 

Japan 
 

Center Contact information 

Hiroshima University Hospital Ohira Masahiro 

E-mail 

 

Kyoto University Hospital Shintaro Yagi 

E-mail  
Kyushu University Hospital Takashi Ito 

E-mail 

Tomoharu Yoshizumi 
E-mail 

  
Nagasaki University Hospital  Susumu Eguchi 

E-mail 

Takanobu Hara 

E-mail 

  
Tokyo University Hospital Nobuhisa Akamatsu 

E-mail 

mailto:luca.belli@ospedaleniguarda.it
mailto:giovanni.perricone@ospedaleniguarda.it
mailto:sfagiuoli@asst-pg23.it
mailto:morelli@aosp.bo.it
mailto:antonio.siniscalchi@aosp.bo.it
mailto:pangeli@unipd.it
mailto:fabio.marra@unifi.it
mailto:mohira@hiroshima-u.ac.jp
mailto:shintaro@kuhp.kyoto-u.ac.jp
mailto:itotaka@kuhp.kyoto-u.ac.jp
mailto:yosizumi@surg2.med.kyushu-u.ac.jp
mailto:%22sueguchi@nagasaki-u.ac.jp%20%22
mailto:harataka@nagasaki-u.ac.jp
mailto:akamatsun-sur@h.u-tokyo.ac.jp
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Korea 
 

Center Contact information 

Samsung Medical Center Jong Man Kim 

E-mail 

Mexico 
 

Center Contact information 

Instituto Nacional de Ciencias Médicas y 

Nutrición Salvador Zubirán 

 

Graciela Castro Narro 

E-mail 

Mario Vilatoba 

E-mail 

New Zeland 
 

Center Contact information 

Auckland City Hospital 

 

Dominic Ray-Chaudhuri 

E-mail 

Peru 
 

Center Contact information 

Guillermo Almenara National Hospital 

 

Martin Padilla 

E-mail 

Alfonso Solar 

E-mail 

Poland 
 

Center Contact information 

Medical University of Warsaw 

 

Krzysztof Zieniewicz 

E-mail 

mailto:Yjongman21@gmail.com
mailto:gracastron@yahoo.com
mailto:mvilatoba@gmail.com
mailto:Dominicr@adhb.govt.nz
mailto:pemartinpa@yahoo.es
mailto:alfonsosolarpeche@gmail.com
mailto:krzysztof.zieniewicz@wum.edu.pl
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Portugal 
 

Center Contact information 

Hospital Curry Cabral 

 

Luis Bagulho 

E-mail 

 

Spain 
 

Center Contact information 

Hospital Clínic de Barcelona Javier Fernández 

E-mail 

Jordi Colmenero 

E-mail 

 

Hospital Universitari i Politècnic La Fe 

 

Marina Carmen Berenguer Haym 

E-mail 

Carmen Vinaixa 

E-mail 

  
Hospital Universitario 12 de Octubre Inmaculada Fernández 

E-mail 

Carmelo Loinaz 
E-mail 

  
Hospital Universitario Virgen del Rocío  Miguel Ángel Gómez 

E-mail 

Javier Padillo 

E-mail  

Sweden 
 

Center Contact information 

Karolinska Institutet Magnus Holmer 

E-mail 

Christina Villard 

E-mail 

mailto:luis.bagulho@chlc.min-saude.pt
mailto:javier.fernandez@efclif.com
mailto:jcolme@clinic.cat
mailto:marina.berenguer@uv.es
mailto:vinaixa.carmen@gmail.com
mailto:ifvazquez@salud.madrid.org
mailto:cloinaz@yahoo.es
mailto:miagbravo@gmail.com
mailto:javierpadilloruiz@gmail.com
mailto:magnus.holmer@ki.se
mailto:christina.villard@ki.se
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Switzerland 
 

Center Contact information 

Geneva University Hospital 

 

Nicolas Goosen 

E-mail 

Christian Toso 

E-mail 

Philippe Compagnon 

E-mail 

Taiwan 
 

Center Contact information 

Kaohsiung Chang Gung Memorial Hospital 

 

Chee Chien Yong  

E-mail 

Chao-Long Chen 

E-mail 

The Netherlands 
 

Center Contact information 

Erasmus MC University Medical Center 

 

Caroline den Hoed 

E-mail 

Jubi de Haan 

E-mail 

Wojtek Polak 

E-mail 

 

Leiden University Medical Center  Minneke Coenraad 

E-mail 

  
University Medical Center Groningen  Aad van den Berg 

E-mail 

Robert Porte 

E-mail 

mailto:Nicolas.goossens@hcuge.ch
mailto:%22Christian.Toso@hcuge.ch%20%22
mailto:Philippe.compagnon@hcuge.ch
mailto:ccyong3980@gmail.com
mailto:clchen@cgmh.org.tw
mailto:c.denhoed@erasmusmc.nl
mailto:j.dehaan@erasmusmc.nl
mailto:w.polak@erasmusmc.nl
mailto:M.J.Coenraad@lumc.nl
mailto:a.p.van.den.berg@umcg.nl
mailto:r.j.porte@umcg.nl
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Turkey 
 

Center Contact information 

Liver Transplantation Institute-Inonu University 

 

Sezai Yılmaz  

E-mail 

United Kingdom 
 

Center Contact information 

Kings College Hospital William Bernal  

E-mail 

Tasneem Pirani 

E-mail 

 

Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust Joanna Moore 

E-mail  
Queen Elizabeth Hospital Birmingham Abhishek Chauhan 

E-mail  
Royal Free Hospital Rajiv Jalan 

E-mail 

Rachel Westbrook 

E-mail  
Scottish Liver Transplant Unit Kenneth Simpson 

E-mail 

 

United States of America 
 

Center Contact information 

Baylor St. Luke’s Medical Centre  Jalal Prasun  

E-mail 

 

Baylor University Medical Center Robert Rahimi 

E-mail 

Amar Gupta 

E-mail 

mailto:sezai.yilmaz@inonu.edu.tr
mailto:william.bernal@kcl.ac.uk
mailto:tasneempirani@nhs.net
mailto:joanna.moore@nhs.net
mailto:%22%20Abhishek.Chauhan@uhb.nhs.uk%22
mailto:r.jalan@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:rachel.westbrook@nhs.net
mailto:k.simpson@ed.ac.uk
mailto:Jalal@bcm.edu
mailto:robert.rahimi@bswhealth.org
mailto:amar.gupta@bswhealth.org
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Cedars-Sinai Comprehensive  

Transplant Center 

 

Vinay Sundaram 

E-mail 

Nicholas Nissen 

E-mail 

  
Cleveland Clinic Christina Lindenmeyer 

E-mail 

Bijan Eghtesad 

E-mail 

  
Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai Ghideon Ezaz 

E-mail 

Chiara Rocha 

E-mail 

  
Michael E. DeBakey Veterans Affairs  

Medical Center 

Rubén Hernáez 

E-mail  
Piedmont Healthcare Lance Stein 

E-mail 

Marwin Kazimi 

E-mail 

  
The University of Chicago Medicine Helen Te 

E-mail 

Diego DiSabato 

E-mail 

  
University of Colorado Michael Kriss 

E-mail 

Elizabeth Pomfret 

E-mail 

  
University of Maryland School of Medicine Kirti Shetty 

E-mail 

John LaMattina 

mailto:vinay.sundaram@cshs.org
mailto:nicholas.nissen@cshs.org
mailto:lindenc@ccf.org
mailto:eghtesb@ccf.org
mailto:ghideon.ezaz@mountsinai.org
mailto:Chiara.rocha@mountsinai.org
mailto:ruben.hernaez@va.gov
mailto:lance.stein@piedmont.org
mailto:Marwan.kazimi@piedmont.org
mailto:hte@medicine.bsd.uchicago.edu
mailto:ddisabato@surgery.bsd.uchicago.edu
mailto:michael.kriss@cuanschutz.edu
mailto:elizabeth.pomfret@cuanschutz.edu
mailto:kshetty@som.umaryland.edu
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E-mail 

  
University of Pennsylvania Nadim Mahmud 

E-mail 

Samir Abu-Gazala 

E-mail 

  
University of Utah Health Juan F. Gallegos-Orozco 

E-mail 

  
Weill Cornell Medicine 

 

Russel Rosenblatt 

E-mail 

Ben Samstein 

E-mail 

 

mailto:JLamattina@som.umaryland.edu
mailto:nadim.mahmud@uphs.upenn.edu
mailto:samirski11@yahoo.com
mailto:juan.gallegos@hsc.utah.edu
mailto:rur9017@med.cornell.edu
mailto:samstei@med.cornell.edu


© 2022 EUROPEAN FOUNDATION FOR THE STUDY OF CHRONIC LIVER FAILURE 
Avinguda Diagonal 477, 11th floor | 08036 Barcelona, Spain
T +34 932 271 400 
CIF: G-66519000
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